505386996 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5433789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MING-DOU KER	03/18/2019	
YU-TING CHENG	03/13/2019	
KUAN-JUNG CHEN	03/18/2019	
WEI-MING CHEN	03/18/2019	
CHUNG-YU WU	03/20/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 1001 TA HSUEH RD.	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16360346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1035-2676	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1035-2676-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR21-2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048661 FRAME: 0400

505386996

source=1035-2676-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR21-2019#page2.tif source=1035-2676-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR21-2019#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048661 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MR1035-2676

	This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): WIRELESS CHARGING	
	DEVICE	
	The PATENT RIGHTS reterred to in this agreement are:	
Check on	(6)	
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/360,346 , filed 3/21/2019 U.S. Patent No. Issued	
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
Check Or		
	U.S. Patent rights only	
of any U.S	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing dat 5. Patent Application identified above.	
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.	
	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC ne or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	(Full name of sole or first essignor) Ming-Dou KER	
Address)	No.221, Cheng-gong 6th St., Lu-chung Village, Jhu-bel City, Hsinchu County, Talwan, R.O.C.	
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ting CHENG	
	8F3, No.86, Ta Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu City 30080,, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
,		
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any) Kuan-Jung CHEN	
الممسلملية		
waa saa	5F., No. 14, Alv. 266, Chongming Rd., East Dist., Tainan City 701, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) Wei-Ming CHEN	
Address)	No. 11, Aly. 202, Melzhicheng, Xiangshan Dist., Heinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
	(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any) Chung-Yu WU	
	No.75, Altey 104, Lane 648, Minghu Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name o	f Assignee) National Chiao Tung University	
	of Accionace) No 1991 Ta Heush Rd Heinrhu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.	

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE i	s: (Check One)				
	☐ an individual				
	☐ a partnership				
	en a barriord ub				
	a Corporation of	Taiwan, R.O.C.		(St	ate or
Country)					
The second ASSIG	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)		*******************			
					
* *****					
The second ASSIGNEE is: (0	Check One)				
	☐an individual				
	a partnership				
	a Corporation of			(State	or Country)
77 0 1 1 4 7 7 7 1 1 1	mmamana and in the control of the co				
	EE(S) (if any) referred to in th	is agreement is (or a	ire):		
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
	**************************************	; 	*************************		
8 4.					
☐ Additional	assignees are being named	on separately numb	ered sheets atta	ached hereto.	
The ASSIGNOR(S consideration, receipt of which successors and assigns:), in consideration of \$1.00 pa in is acknowledged, have and				
the full and exclusi	ve right to the invention;				
an equal interest in invention, all continuations, c patent applications; and	n and to the entire right, title a ontinuations-in-part, divisions				
the right to claim p	riority under 35 U.S.C. § 119,	based on any earlie	r foreign applic	ations for this in	vention.
	nt Applications assigned unde				

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said

ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Thereby give our Altorney sufficilization to insent the Seriel Mumber and financiation when known. 77469—Dou Ver	March 18, 2.19
(Signature of sole or first easignor) Ming-Dou KER	(Date)
美产格。在	
(Signature of second sessigner, if any) Yu-Ting CHENG	108/03/13
<u>Kuan - Jung CHEN</u> (Sprinture of shird essignar, if any) Kuan-Jung CHEN	
12 B M (Signature of fourth assignor, if any) West-Keng CHEN	108/3/18
LATO	(Date) 1 <u>08/3/2</u> 0

RECORDED: 03/21/2019 REEL: 048661 FRAME: 0404